presses, with their necessary fixtures and 
connections, together with the necessary hyd. steam-pumps, 
tank, &c., for pressing bark into bales; all to be done in a 
workmanlike manner and of first-class material, and set up 
aboard your boat in Cincinnati, Ohio, for the sum of twenty- 
three thousand seven hundred ($23,700.00) dollars; the above 

’ machinery to have a sufficient capacity to do the required 
work, and guaranteed to pass government inspection.

“The  Mc Gow an  Pump  Co .
“ To be completed in 60 days.
“We accept the above.
“ Accepted June 23, 1881.

“ Am ’r .